The group have implemented robust routines for
sending reminders and follow up outstanding
amounts.
Credit risk also arises from derivative financial
instruments and deposits with banks and financial
institutions. However, counterparts are limited to

financial institutions with high creditworthiness.
Historically, default and losses related to credit risk
have been low.

Total receivables due was 6.6 MNOK with 3.6 MNOK
between 0 and 30 days, 1.1 MNOK between 30 and
120 days, and 1.9 MNOK older than 120 days.

LLiiqquuiiddiittyy  rriisskk
Liquidity risk is the risk that the group will not be
able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.
The group has capital-intensive inventory in central
warehouse and stores and has fluctuations related
to working capital due to seasonality and the timing
of the deliveries and payments. Cash flow
forecasting is performed in the operating entities of
the group and aggregated by group finance.

Group finance monitors rolling forecasts of the
group’s liquidity requirements to ensure it has
sufficient cash to meet operational needs while

Sensitivity on change in USD vs NOK +10%
Effect on

Profit before
Tax Effect on OCI

2022 15 543 0
2021 14 070 0

Sensitivity on change in USD vs NOK -10%
Effect on

Profit before
Tax Effect on OCI

2022 -15 543 0
2021 -14 070 0

Purchase inUSD

Purchase inUSD

Sensitivity on interest onliabilities to financial institutions and net cash +1%
Effect on

Profit before
Tax Effect on OCI

2022 -2 797 0
2021 -2 050 0

Sensitivity on interest onliabilities to financial institutions and net cash +1%
Effect on

Profit before
Tax Effect on OCI

2022 2 797 0
2021 2 050 0

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 2  –  E L E K T R O I M P O R T Ø R E N  A S

-29-

 Annual Report 2022

30

maintaining sufficient headroom on its undrawn
committed loan facilities at all times so that the
group does not breach borrowing limits or
covenants (where applicable) of its borrowing
facilities. Such forecasting takes into consideration
the group’s debt financing plans, covenant
compliance and compliance.

The table below analyses the group’s non-derivative
financial liabilities into relevant maturity groupings
based on the remaining period at the balance sheet
date to the contractual maturity date. The amounts
disclosed in the table are the contractual